BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-089

Authorizing Cancellation of Uncollectible Personal Property Taxes for Tax Years 2005-2020.

The Multhomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a. Certain personal property taxes have been delinquent and the Multnomah County Tax
Collector and County Attorney have determined that said taxes are wholly uncollectible
and have requested the Board for an order directing that the taxes be canceled
pursuant to ORS 311.790.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

1. That the Multnomah County Tax Collector is directed to cancel those certain personal
property taxes which are listed and appended hereto and incorporated herein, for tax
years 2005-2020 for the reason that the same are found to be uncollectible.

ADOPTED this 6th day of October, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
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Deborah Kafoury, Chair

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH C(?UNTY OREGON
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Carloé Rasch, ASS|stant County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Serena Cruz, Director, Dept. of County Management



PROPERTY

P365190
P372384
P374363
P383159
P385604
P419793
P427628
P484510
P484545
P484595
P529966
P563750
P573875
P608096
P613819
P616648
P617003
P617004
P618211
P618221
P619548
P631708
P633894
P636519
P639623
P640644
P641862
P644700
P647409
P650860
P650861
P652637
P652890
P653163
P653470
P656671
P657307
P657667
P658729
P658781
P659320
P659979
P660218

WARRANT NUMBERS ~ TAX DUE
200512 $970.73
180300, 190925, 201212 $2.156.79
190974, 201296 $1,393.16
100969 $224.21
190499, 200629 $7,563.72
200486 $623.06
120224 $545.19
190299, 200355 $2,672.50
200754 $876.22
201313 $438.02
N/A $57.95
110269, 120446 497.23
50917 $317.30
100650 $403.08
200920 $261.16
181356 $2.56
140531 $371.34
140532 $411.71
181405 $238.22
181398 $305.55
140629 $21,036.25
180518 10.18
121596 $1,145.02
181360 $3.00
190406, 200001 $2,703.08
180563 $489.53
111329 $7.71
180572 $2.54
180592, 190428, 200526 $1,238.84
180601 $40.70
180602 $37.08
150594 $335.63
170468 $418.69
200615 $14,004.95
180629, 190849, 201110 $1,672.32
150805 $360.60
170469 $343.25
170470 $335.11
180662 $10.55
180665, 190381, 201160 $2,041.69
190874, 201152 $1,497.83
160057 $81.26
190978, 201302 $1,179.90

TOTAL DUE
$1,258.65
$3,188.40
$1,933.98

$630.77
$10,106.44
$837.90
$1,289.05
$3,661.69
$1,156.45
$605.99
$70.30
$1,335.75
$1,213.20
$1,162.69
$369.32
$60.93
$883.91
$973.26
$381.00
$184.83
$46,272.35
$58.02
$2,782.00
$46.60
$3,631.90
$1,062.63
$77.46
$46.00
$1,749.90
$121.03
$58.34
$751.16
$669.26
$17,594.87
$2,476.12
$802.43
$671.96
$642.86
$16.18
$3,025.76
$2,088.69
$150.60
$1,638.08

PROPERTY TYPE

NAME

Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property

Personal Property

HOBO'S RESTAURANT
TELEPHONE MANAGEMENT CORP
UPTOWN BILLIARD CLUB INC
UNITED EQUIPMENT SALES INC
LA CARRETITA MEXICAN RESTAUR
HEAD EAST INC

CAROL'S CUSTOM CANVAS & UPH
E-SAN THAI CUISINE INC

METRO ENTERTAINMENT INC.
VAUGHAN BROS INC

ALDO, US INC

ENRICH MEDIA INC
MISSIONCRAFT FURNITURE, INC
MT TABOR LEGACY INC
POLLIWOG LLC

AGILITI HEALTH INC

MACKE WATER SYSTEMS INC
MACKE WATER SYSTEMS INC

CD GAME EXCHANGE INC

CD GAME EXCHANGE INC
NORTHWESTERN INC

MITEL LEASING INC

SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT INC
AGILITI HEALTH INC

13TH FLOOR ENTERTAINMENT LL
KWIKFLICKS LLC

SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS IN
CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS LLC
HUEN LLC

MITEL LEASING INC

MITEL LEASING INC

PACIFIC CONVENIENCE & FUELS L
LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC

KRCW LLC

SD RECRUITERS LLC

SUNRISE TAN & SALON LLC
LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC

LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC

G6 SPORTS PORTLAND

SOUTH EAST GRIND INC

SNALLC

AUTISM BEHAVIORAL COUNSULT
UTAH JAZZ RETAIL



P661827
P662621
P665224
P665885
P666469
P667602
P668104
P668105
P668106
P668107
P672276
P672680
P673745
P674354
P678076
P680282
P681032
P682094
P686429
P687573
P687770
P690951
P693868
P693972
P695944
P697928
P700198
P701812
P703972
P704859

190995,
150829, 160955,

150342, 160409,
190510,
190977,
180855,

170555, 180896,
191120,

190082,

191112,

201213
180698
200919
201323
170845
160704
190939
190943
190940
190942
170328
200648
201301
190626
200207
190643
201030
200004
200452
200966
190370
200121
181114
200937
201294

N/A
200451
200845
201292
200433

PERSONAL PROP ACCOUNTS

$679.98
$6.88
$352.56
$2,013.38
$4,510.64
$32.87
$42.92
$42.63
$42.01
$42.45
$2,222.60
$12,201.25
$1,274.50
$686.28
$12.65
$894.51
$7,255.05
$1,084.91
$42.85
$3,044.24
$734.36
$1,561.34
$34.01
$14.89
$50.32
$661.83
$44.05
$2,020.52
$44.22
$1,385.96
$110,205.28

$909.24
$52.82
$431.24
$2,750.91
$7,647.27
$60.92
$58.94
$58.55
$59.03
$58.65
$4,372.05
$16,238.15
$1,762.69
$1,126.46
$15.34
$3,571.62
$9,725.31
$1,401.76
$51.99
$3,872.45
$1,079.89
$2,165.09
$53.51
$18.07
$61.05
$829.49
$53.45
$2,777.61
$53.65
$1,779.08
$180,834.99

Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property
Personal Property

Personal Property

TERMD CORP

MITEL LEASING INC

POLLIWOG LLC

VINUM WINE IMPORTING & DIST
THE BIKE COMMUTER LLC
PANORAMIC RENTAL CORPORATI

THE HOPMAN CO LLC
THE HOPMAN CO LLC

THE HOPMAN CO LLC

THE HOPMAN CO LLC

HAYDEN ISLAND FITNESS

LBB OCTAVO LLC

UTAH JAZZ RETAIL

MORPHO TRUST

CESTUSLINE INC

NEURALEYE LLC

REVEL PDX LLC

3ED & ROBERTS LLC

GOTCHA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
PROTOPACO LLC

GLOBAL HOMESTEAD LLC
BLACK STAG LLC

MITEL LEASING INC

PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
UNSULLIED LLC

GIRAFFE LLC

GOTCHA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
OMNI PROJECTS INC

UNITED CALL CENTER SOLUTIONS
GGB BEAUTY LLC





