BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-089

Authorizing Cancellation of Uncollectible Personal Property Taxes for Tax Years 2005-2020.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a. Certain personal property taxes have been delinquent and the Multnomah County Tax Collector and County Attorney have determined that said taxes are wholly uncollectible and have requested the Board for an order directing that the taxes be canceled pursuant to ORS 311.790.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

1. That the Multnomah County Tax Collector is directed to cancel those certain personal property taxes which are listed and appended hereto and incorporated herein, for tax years 2005-2020 for the reason that the same are found to be uncollectible.

ADOPTED this 6th day of October, 2022.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Carlos Rasch, Assistant County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Serena Cruz, Director, Dept. of County Management

PROPERTY	WARRANT NUMBERS	TAX DUE	TOTAL DUE	PROPERTY TYPE	NAME
P365190	200512	\$970.73	\$1,258.65	Personal Property	HOBO'S RESTAURANT
P372384	180300, 190925, 201212	\$2.156.79	\$3,188.40	Personal Property	TELEPHONE MANAGEMENT CORP
P374363	190974, 201296	\$1,393.16	\$1,933.98	Personal Property	UPTOWN BILLIARD CLUB INC
P383159	100969	\$224.21	\$630.77	Personal Property	UNITED EQUIPMENT SALES INC
P385604	190499, 200629	\$7,563.72	\$10,106.44	Personal Property	LA CARRETITA MEXICAN RESTAUR
P419793	200486	\$623.06	\$837.90	Personal Property	HEAD EAST INC
P427628	120224	\$545.19	\$1,289.05	Personal Property	CAROL'S CUSTOM CANVAS & UPH
P484510	190299, 200355	\$2,672.50	\$3,661.69	Personal Property	E-SAN THAI CUISINE INC
P484545	200754	\$876.22	\$1,156.45	Personal Property	METRO ENTERTAINMENT INC.
P484595	201313	\$438.02	\$605.99	Personal Property	VAUGHAN BROS INC
P529966	N/A	\$57.95	\$70.30	Personal Property	ALDO, US INC
P563750	110269, 120446	497.23	\$1,335.75	Personal Property	ENRICH MEDIA INC
P573875	50917	\$317.30	\$1,213.20	Personal Property	MISSIONCRAFT FURNITURE, INC
P608096	100650	\$403.08	\$1,162.69	Personal Property	MT TABOR LEGACY INC
P613819	200920	\$261.16	\$369.32	Personal Property	POLLIWOG LLC
P616648	181356	\$2.56	\$60.93	Personal Property	AGILITI HEALTH INC
P617003	140531	\$371.34	\$883.91	Personal Property	MACKE WATER SYSTEMS INC
P617004	140532	\$411.71	\$973.26	Personal Property	MACKE WATER SYSTEMS INC
P618211	181405	\$238.22	\$381.00	Personal Property	CD GAME EXCHANGE INC
P618221	181398	\$305.55	\$184.83	Personal Property	CD GAME EXCHANGE INC
P619548	140629	\$21,036.25	\$46,272.35	Personal Property	NORTHWESTERN INC
P631708	180518	10.18	\$58.02	Personal Property	MITEL LEASING INC
P633894	121596	\$1,145.02	\$2,782.00	Personal Property	SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT INC
P636519	181360	\$3.00	\$46.60	Personal Property	AGILITI HEALTH INC
P639623	190406, 200001	\$2,703.08	\$3,631.90	Personal Property	13TH FLOOR ENTERTAINMENT LL
P640644	180563	\$489.53	\$1,062.63	Personal Property	KWIKFLICKS LLC
P641862	111329	\$7.71	\$77.46	Personal Property	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS IN
P644700	180572	\$2.54	\$46.00	Personal Property	CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS LLC
P647409	180592, 190428, 200526	\$1,238.84	\$1,749.90	Personal Property	HUEN LLC
P650860	180601	\$40.70	\$121.03	Personal Property	MITEL LEASING INC
P650861	180602	\$37.08	\$58.34	Personal Property	MITEL LEASING INC
P652637	150594	\$335.63	\$751.16	Personal Property	PACIFIC CONVENIENCE & FUELS L
P652890	170468	\$418.69	\$669.26	Personal Property	LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC
P653163	200615	\$14,004.95	\$17,594.87	Personal Property	KRCW LLC
P653470	180629, 190849, 201110	\$1,672.32	\$2,476.12	Personal Property	SD RECRUITERS LLC
P656671	150805	\$360.60	\$802.43	Personal Property	SUNRISE TAN & SALON LLC
P657307	170469	\$343.25	\$671.96	Personal Property	LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC
P657667	170470	\$335.11	\$642.86	Personal Property	LIONESS HOLDINGS LLC
P658729	180662	\$10.55	\$16.18	Personal Property	G6 SPORTS PORTLAND
P658781	180665, 190381, 201160	\$2,041.69	\$3,025.76	Personal Property	SOUTH EAST GRIND INC
P659320	190874, 201152	\$1,497.83	\$2,088.69	Personal Property	SNA LLC
P659979	160057	\$81.26	\$150.60	Personal Property	AUTISM BEHAVIORAL COUNSULT
P660218	190978, 201302	\$1,179.90	\$1,638.08	Personal Property	UTAH JAZZ RETAIL

P661827	201213	\$679.98	\$909.24	Personal Property	TERMD CORP
P662621	180698	\$6.88	\$52.82	Personal Property	MITEL LEASING INC
P665224	200919	\$352.56	\$431.24	Personal Property	POLLIWOG LLC
P665885	190995, 201323	\$2,013.38	\$2,750.91	Personal Property	VINUM WINE IMPORTING & DIST
P666469	150829, 160955, 170845	\$4,510.64	\$7,647.27	Personal Property	THE BIKE COMMUTER LLC
P667602	160704	\$32.87	\$60.92	Personal Property	PANORAMIC RENTAL CORPORATI
P668104	190939	\$42.92	\$58.94	Personal Property	THE HOPMAN CO LLC
P668105	190943	\$42.63	\$58.55	Personal Property	THE HOPMAN CO LLC
P668106	190940	\$42.01	\$59.03	Personal Property	THE HOPMAN CO LLC
P668107	190942	\$42.45	\$58.65	Personal Property	THE HOPMAN CO LLC
P672276	150342, 160409, 170328	\$2,222.60	\$4,372.05	Personal Property	HAYDEN ISLAND FITNESS
P672680	190510, 200648	\$12,201.25	\$16,238.15	Personal Property	LBB OCTAVO LLC
P673745	190977, 201301	\$1,274.50	\$1,762.69	Personal Property	UTAH JAZZ RETAIL
P674354	180855, 190626	\$686.28	\$1,126.46	Personal Property	MORPHO TRUST
P678076	200207	\$12.65	\$15.34	Personal Property	CESTUSLINE INC
P680282	170555, 180896, 190643	\$894.51	\$3,571.62	Personal Property	NEURALEYE LLC
P681032	191120, 201030	\$7,255.05	\$9,725.31	Personal Property	REVEL PDX LLC
P682094	200004	\$1,084.91	\$1,401.76	Personal Property	3ED & ROBERTS LLC
P686429	200452	\$42.85	\$51.99	Personal Property	GOTCHA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
P687573	200966	\$3,044.24	\$3,872.45	Personal Property	PROTOPACO LLC
P687770	190370	\$734.36	\$1,079.89	Personal Property	GLOBAL HOMESTEAD LLC
P690951	190082, 200121	\$1,561.34	\$2,165.09	Personal Property	BLACK STAG LLC
P693868	181114	\$34.01	\$53.51	Personal Property	MITEL LEASING INC
P693972	200937	\$14.89	\$18.07	Personal Property	PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
P695944	201294	\$50.32	\$61.05	Personal Property	UNSULLIED LLC
P697928	N/A	\$661.83	\$829.49	Personal Property	GIRAFFE LLC
P700198	200451	\$44.05	\$53.45	Personal Property	GOTCHA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
P701812	191112, 200845	\$2,020.52	\$2,777.61	Personal Property	OMNI PROJECTS INC
P703972	201292	\$44.22	\$53.65	Personal Property	UNITED CALL CENTER SOLUTIONS
P704859	200433	\$1,385.96	\$1,779.08	Personal Property	GGB BEAUTY LLC
	73 PERSONAL PROP ACCOUNTS	\$110,205.28	\$180,834.99		